NR Broodmare

36 Jolly Tooma
47 Naughty Girl Tooma

Super Arnie (US)
S.J.'s Caviar (US)

7 Credit Tooma

34 Lovely Tooma
2 Betty Boop Tooma

Credit Winner (US)

Dream Vacation (US)

Dolly Tooma
Grace Tooma

Valley Lace (US)

Collect Tooma

Tagliabue

6 Collect Tooma
48 Mingate Tooma
42 Maja Tooma

4 Bridget Boko
15 Flicka Tooma

13 Finish Tooma
28 Wingait Energi

49 Monique Tooma
21 Hogstrom Tooma

Wall Street Banker (US)

Impala As
Bambina Guard

Broadway Hall (US)

Wingait Energi

Broadway Hall

Viking Kronos (IT)
Windsong's Legacy

Famous Tooma

Ulana Boko (US)
Solide Girl

Windsong's Legacy* (US)

Global Chemistry

Super Arnie (US)

Dream Vacation (US)

Armbro Hinter (US)

Ella Tooma

Mr Pine Chip (US)

29 Fimpala Tooma
30 Inventive Tooma
1 Amazing As
26 Marvellous
39 Royale For You (FR)

Chocolatier (US)
Mr Pine Chip (US)
Enjoy Lavec
Donerrail

Love You (FR)

38 Explosive News (US)

Explosive Matter (US)

Wingait Energi

Impala As

Jument D'or

Meadow Robin (US)
Poetry

Gaddys Augenaies (FR)
Meucci Madness (US)

Stallion 2022

Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
S.J.'s Caviar

Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter

Cash Gamble

Explosive Matter
S.J.'s Caviar

Explosive Matter
S.J.'s Caviar

S.J.'s Caviar
Cash Gamble
Cash Gamble

2022-03-22
2022-03-27
2022-04-13
2022-04-20
2022-04-23
2022-04-25
2022-04-25
2022-05-10
2022-05-12
2022-05-16
2022-05-17
2022-05-19
2022-05-20
2022-06-04
2022-06-05
2022-06-06
2022-06-16
2022-06-28
2022-06-29
2022-04-13

19

Last insemination Expected foaling

28 Feb 2023
26 Feb 2023
22 Mar 2023
7 Apr 2023
26 Mar 2023
6 Apr 2023
4 Apr 2023
16 May 2023
12 Apr 2023
20 Apr 2023
2 May 2023
1 May 2023
2 May 2023
12 May 2023
8 May 2023
9 May 2023
22 May 2023
28 May 2023
20 May 2023
9 Mar 2023

Explosive Matter
Hayden Hannover

Cash Gamble
Express Bourbon
S.J.'s Caviar

Gender Name
Colt Typhoon Tooma
Filly Tidig Tooma
Filly = Thyra Tooma
Filly Tracy Tooma
Filly Tina Tooma
Filly Tanja Tooma
Colt Thor Tooma
Filly  Tiffany
Filly  Tigris Tooma
Filly Tosca Tooma
Colt Troja Tooma
Colt Tommy Tooma
Colt Toto Tooma
Colt Tango Tooma DoA Dod
Colt Tornado Tooma
Filly = Therese Tooma
Colt Tooma Tooma
Colt Timur Tooma
Filly  Trippel Crown
Resorberat

7

0

5

3

0

4


https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts731115/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/161030
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts625859/pedigree
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Jolly+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/756255?source=S
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts553396/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/690518
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Naughty+Girl+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/614039
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/501073
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/191692
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Credit+Tooma
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts743095/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/543528?source=S
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/607612
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Lovely+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/595503/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/188568
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/186246/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=Betty+Boop+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/607612
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/198015
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/196561
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Collect+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/750274?source=S
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts594465/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/413602/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Mingait+Tooma
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts594465/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts670175/pedigree
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=maja+tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/650303
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/202234
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/578633/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=cash+gamble&dam=Bridget+Boko
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/674473/resultat
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/579264
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/539734
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Flicka+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/676100/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/579264
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/201510/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=Finish+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/413602/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/161030
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/62473
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Wingait+Energi
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/750480?source=S
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/543528?source=S
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/648916
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Monique+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/706770/resultat
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/620512
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/413602/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=Finish+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/668566/resultat
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/581297
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/186246/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Fimpala+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/720056
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/620512
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/411210
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Inventive+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/560555/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/195521
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/104805
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=amazing+%C3%A5s
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/658293/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/188567
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/583887/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?dam=17815892&sire=cash+gamble&breed=warm
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts669154/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts562580/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts669153/pedigree
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?dam=5344924&sire=Cash+Gamble&breed=warm
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts763151/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts702857/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts742318/offspring?origin=all&vintage=all&gender=all&grandpa=all&limit=all
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Explosive+News
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Monique+Tooma

NR Broodmare

4 Bridget Boko
26 Marvellous

39 Royale For You (FR)

Viking Kronos (IT)

Donerrail
Love You (FR)

36 Jolly Tooma

42 Maja Tooma

28 Wingait Energi

29 Fimpala Tooma

30 Inventive Tooma

47 Naughty Girl Tooma

Super Arnie (US)
Broadway Hall

Super Arnie (US)
Chocolatier (US)

Mr Pine Chip (US)
S.J.'s Caviar (US)

7 Credit Tooma
34 Lovely Tooma

6 Collect Tooma
48 Mingate Tooma
15 Flicka Tooma

49 Monique Tooma
2 Betty Boop Tooma

Credit Winner (US)

Ulana Boko (US)
Poetry

Gaddys Augenaies (FR)

Dolly Tooma
Famous Tooma
Armbro Hinter (US)
Impala As

Jument D'or

Grace Tooma
Valley Lace (US)

Dream Vacation (US)

Collect Tooma

Wall Street Banker (US)

Bambina Guard

Broadway Hall (US)

Wingait Energi

13 Finish Tooma
21 Hogstrom Tooma

Windsong's Legacy Solide Girl
Dream Vacation (US) Ella Tooma
Tagliabue Impala As
Windsong's Legacy* (US) Global Chemistry
Mr Pine Chip (US) Wingait Energi

1 Amazing As
38 Explosive News (US)

Enjoy Lavec
Explosive Matter (US)

Meadow Robin (US)
Meucci Madness (US)

Stallion 2022
Cash Gamble
Cash Gamble
Cash Gamble

Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
Explosive Matter
S.J.'s Caviar
S.J."'s Caviar
S.J.'s Caviar
S.J."'s Caviar

Last insemination date

Expected foaling

19

2022-05-12
2022-06-28
2022-06-29
2022-03-22
2022-05-10
2022-05-19
2022-06-05
2022-06-06
2022-03-27
2022-04-13
2022-04-20
2022-04-25
2022-04-25
2022-05-16
2022-05-20
2022-04-23
2022-05-17
2022-06-04
2022-06-16
2022-04-13

12 Apr 2023
28 May 2023
20 May 2023
28 Feb 2023
16 May 2023
1 May 2023
8 May 2023
9 May 2023
26 Feb 2023
22 Mar 2023
7 Apr 2023
6 Apr 2023
4 Apr 2023
20 Apr 2023
2 May 2023
26 Mar 2023
2 May 2023
12 May 2023
22 May 2023
9 Mar 2023

Explosive Matter
Hayden Hannover

Cash Gamble
Express Bourbon
S.J."'s Caviar

Gender Name
Filly  Tigris Tooma
Colt Timur Tooma
Filly  Trippel Crown
Colt Typhoon Tooma
Filly Tiffany
Colt Tommy Tooma
Colt Tornado Tooma
Filly Therese Tooma
Filly Tidig Tooma
Filly Thyra Tooma
Filly Tracy Tooma
Filly Tanja Tooma
Colt Thor Tooma
Filly Tosca Tooma
Colt Toto Tooma
Filly Tina Tooma
Colt Troja Tooma
Colt Tango Tooma DoA
Colt Tooma Tooma

Resorberat
7
0
5
3
0
4


https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/650303
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/202234
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/578633/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=cash+gamble&dam=Bridget+Boko
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/658293/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/188567
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/583887/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?dam=17815892&sire=cash+gamble&breed=warm
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts669154/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts562580/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts669153/pedigree
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?dam=5344924&sire=Cash+Gamble&breed=warm
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts731115/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/161030
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts625859/pedigree
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Jolly+Tooma
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts594465/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts670175/pedigree
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=maja+tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/413602/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/161030
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/62473
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Wingait+Energi
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/668566/resultat
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/581297
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/186246/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Fimpala+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/720056
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/620512
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/411210
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Inventive+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/756255?source=S
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts553396/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/690518
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Naughty+Girl+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/614039
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/501073
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/191692
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Credit+Tooma
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts743095/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/543528?source=S
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/607612
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Lovely+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/607612
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/198015
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/196561
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Collect+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/750274?source=S
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts594465/pedigree
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/413602/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Mingait+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/674473/resultat
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/579264
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/539734
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Flicka+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/750480?source=S
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/543528?source=S
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/648916
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Monique+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/595503/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/188568
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/186246/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=Betty+Boop+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/676100/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/579264
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/201510/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=Finish+Tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/706770/resultat
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/620512
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/413602/avkommor
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=h%C3%B6gstr%C3%B6m+tooma
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/560555/avkommor
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/195521
https://www.travsport.se/hast/visa/104805
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=S.J.%27s+Caviar&dam=amazing+%C3%A5s
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts763151/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts702857/pedigree
https://sportapp.travsport.se/sportinfo/horse/ts742318/offspring?origin=all&vintage=all&gender=all&grandpa=all&limit=all
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Donato+Hanover&dam=Explosive+News
http://blodbanken.nu/servlet/GetBBData?breed=warm&sire=Explosive+Matter&dam=Monique+Tooma
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